R



IEET

MRDO	<u> </u>	2	5	.98
------	----------	---	---	-----

100844701

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
MITSURU AKAIKE YUKIO KITAHARA	Name: HAKUBA SHASHIN SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached: Yes X No.	Internal Addresses:12-13, Kudankita 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change ofOther	Street Addresses: 12-13 Kudankita 1-chome Chiyoda-ku City: TOKYO Country: JAPAN of Name		
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 3, 1998			
Additional name(s)/address(es) attached:Yo	es <u>X</u> No.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Attorney Docket No.: DP-107.		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is: SEPTEMBER 3, 1998 .		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No.			
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR.	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ONE .		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR.	<u>ONE</u> . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 £.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR.	<u>ONE</u> . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> <u>L</u> . <u>X</u> Enclosed		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR. 174981121414 00000831140000 Suffroy4102 1561 40.00 0P Street Address: One Chase Road	ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR. 1.7198 (1.7198) (1	ONE ONE ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		

PATENT

REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/we (1)	Mitsuru Akaike
	of 1-4-3-203,Nishiooizumi,Nerima-ku,Tokyo,Japan
of (2)and	Yukio Kitahara
	of 2-2-1-412, Nagaotanimachi, Hirakata-shi, Oosaka-fu, Japan
	and useful improvements in (3)
	for which application for
Letters Patent in the Unite	Characteristics and the control of t
(AKUBA SHASHIN SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Hakuba Photo Industry Co., Ltd. in English) ta 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan is/are
desirous of acquiring an ir	terest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
sufficiency of which is her	known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the eby acknowledged) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these are and set over unto the said (5) HAKUBA SHASHIN SANGYO KABUSHIKI
	hoto Industry Co., Ltd. in English)
for the territory of the Unit	ed States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, as fully se	forth and described in the specification September 3 1998
prepared and execute	by me/us on (8)
(7) { WKRXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	икми <i>кехххххххххххххххххххххххххххххххххххх</i>
preparatory to obtaining L	etters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and
enjoyed by the said (5)	HAKUBA SHASHIN SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (Hakuba Photo
Industry Co., Lte	i. in English) to the full end of the term for
which said Letters Patent	are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had
this assignment and transf	er not been made.
	, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this
(11) 3 day of	September 1998.
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S): Miter Apaipa
•	Mitsuru Akaike
	Tukio Kitahara
	Yukio Kitahara
	PATENT

-- RECORDED; -09/25/1998- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - REEL! 9483-FRAME: 0859 - - -